
TOTAL PART I Crime

Sources:  Pt.I / Gang Crime - ITB/ADSD; UOF / OIS - FID, CAMS                 

Notes:  The 5 YR YTD AVG for ARRESTS includes 2017 to 2021.  The 4 YR YTD AVG for OIS and In Custody Deaths include 2018 to 2021.
 The 5 YR YTD AVG for Arrests, Guns Recovered and Public Contacts includes 2016 to 2020.
 *Part I Homicide Percentage is from the Actual Homicide Count.

*N.C. - Not Calculable

Firearms Booked 1,397

Total Rape

-4.1%

-13.7%

-29.1%

-28.0%

Total Violent Crime

Aggravated Assault

Shots Fired
Victims Shot

SHOOTINGS

Personal/Other Theft

Burg. Theft from Vehicle
Motor Vehicle Theft

Burglary

Total Property Crime

ARRESTS (LAPD ONLY)
Through 4/9/22

17.0%

13.7%

Central

South

Valley
West

Stops 55,043 106,76681,365

2,828
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14,031

3,045

4,867

17,276

3,131

5,171

6.1%

-32.4%

YTD 
2021
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All Arrests

Fatal 2 3.00 -33.3%

OIS Hit 5 5.75 -13.0%

'22 vs '21
%Chg

-50.0%

YTD 
2021

4

4 YR 
YTD 
AVG

'22 vs
4yr AVG
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Crime Category

Shots Fired

TOTAL GANG CRIME

-16.7%

2022 vs. 2020

YTD

-83.3%
-25.7%

2022 vs. 2020

2022 vs. 2020

GANG-RELATED SHOOTINGS

0.0%

2022 vs. 2021

-20.8%

Kidnap

Shots at Inhab. Dwelling

Rape

Homicide

Attack on PO (Agg & Simple)

Robbery (excl. Carjack)

Carjacking

YTD

by BUREAU

2022 vs. 2020

YTD
2022 vs. 2021

22.4%
-27.2%

10.7%

20.8%

14.3%

YTD

-7.0%
-19.4%

17.5%

4.1%

6.9%

YTD

YTD

Property Crime

-0.3%

-13.3%
4.2%

6.4%9.2%

9.9%

2.9%

41.1%

5.6%

10.6%
7.7%

14.7%

TOTAL PT. I CRIME

by BUREAU YTD
2022 vs. 2021

-5.6% 67.0%

-36.9%

2022 vs. 2021

YTD-3.2%

YTD
2022 vs. 2021

YTD

65.1%

Citywide

Victims Shot

Criminal Threats

Extortion

Violent Crime

-20.5%

-42.5%

YTD

100.0%

4.2%

122.2%

200.0%

-45.0%
N.C.

-2.6%
-25.8%

-29.4%

N.C.

-25.9%

81.8%

50.0%

-50.0%
0.0%

TOTAL GANG CRIME

-35.4%

Citywide

5 YR
YTD AVG

Rape (815, 820 & 821)

Agg Assault (excl. ADW on PO)

Week Ending 4/9/22
 LOS ANGELES POLICE DEPARTMENT CRIME STATISTICS SNAPSHOT

Rape (121, 122)
Homicide*

Robbery

2022 vs. 20202022 vs. 2021

YTD

-42.4%
-29.5%

140.0%

PART I CRIME GANG-RELATED CRIME

Chief Michel Moore

YTD

-14.6%
6.9%

2022 vs. 2020

YTD

Arson

13.3%

Citywide

-2.4%West

16.9%

-22.6%Valley

3.3%

-26.3%South

-8.7%-1.7%

OFFICER-INVOLVED SHOOTINGS
Through 4/11/22

-11.4%

-47.0%

-24.5%
18.6%

Central

'22 vs
5yr AVG
% Chg Citywide

YTD 
2022

'22 vs
5 YR AVG

% Chg 
YTD
2022

1,397

FIREARMS BOOKED INTO PROPERTY DIVISION (excluding buyback)
Through 2/28/22

OIS Non-hit 1 2.00 -50.0%

Total 6 7.75 -22.6%

-50.0%

-50.0%

-50.0%

10

2

12

Citywide
YTD
2022

YTD 
2021

'22 vs '21
%Chg

Calls for Service 134,152 145,457

Total 189,195 252,223

138,812

220,177

5 YR YTD 
AVG

-3.4%

-14.1%

-48.4%

-7.8%

-25.0%

-9.7%

YTD
2022

55,043

PUBLIC CONTACTS
STATISTICS BELOW UPDATED MONTHLY

-35.6%

'22 vs
5 YR AVG

% Chg 

1,552 -10.0% 1,098 27.2%

21,797

'22 vs '21
%Chg

-7.1%

-8.5%

-18.8%

Through 2/28/22

Citywide
YTD
2022

5 YR YTD 
AVG

134,152

189,195

-13.9%

 

YTD 
2021

YTD 
2022

Violent
Part I

IN CUSTODY DEATHS Through 4/11/22

In Custody Deaths 1 1 0.0% 0.75 33.3%

'22 vs
4yr AVG
% Chg 

4 YR 
YTD 
AVG

'22 vs '21
%Chg

YTD 
2021

YTD 
2022Citywide
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Source:  YTD 2022, YTD 2021 and YTD 2020 - Traffic Division Profiles     
YTD 2019 and YTD 2018 - Crime Analysis Mapping System (CAMS) 
CORS Citywide total from Traffic Group

Citywide
YTD 
2022

YTD 
2021 % Chg

-3.3% 29 28 3.6% 29

 CORS
Through 4/9/22

Total A's and K's 31 33 -6.1% 31 33 0.0%

*N.C. - Not Calculable

-6.1% 31 30 3.3% 31 31

0.0% 2 4 -50.0%

7.4%

   K's 2 3 -33.3% 2 3 -33.3% 2 2

27   A's 29 30 -3.3% 29 30

% Chg% Chg
YTD 
2022

YTD 
2019 % Chg

YTD 
2022

YTD 
2018Citywide

YTD 
2022

YTD 
2021 % Chg

YTD 
2022

YTD 
2020

17.9% 178 144 23.6%

Bicycle Involved
Through 4/2/22

34.4%

Total A's and K's 178 139 28.1% 178 133 33.8% 178 151

38.7% 43 38 13.2% 43 32

19.5% 135 112 20.5%

   K's 43 30 43.3% 43 31

   A's 135 109 23.9% 135 102 32.4% 135 113

YTD 
2022

YTD 
2019 % Chg

YTD 
2022

YTD 
2018 % Chg

68.3%

MV vs. Ped
Through 4/2/22

Citywide
YTD 
2022

YTD 
2021 % Chg

YTD 
2022

YTD 
2020 % Chg

40.3% 101 66 53.0% 101 60

69.2% 22 15 46.7%

Total A's and K's 101 88 14.8% 101 72

   K's 22 19 15.8% 22 11 100.0% 22 13

1,233 -34.9%

   A's 79 69 14.5% 79 61 75.6%29.5% 79 53 49.1% 79 45

% Chg

Total 803 845 -5.0% 803 1,177 -31.8% 803 1,273

% Chg
YTD 
2022

YTD 
2019 % Chg

YTD 
2022

YTD 
2018Citywide

YTD 
2022

YTD 
2021 % Chg

YTD 
2022

YTD 
2020

-36.9% 803

Felony Hit & Run 
Through 4/2/22

300.0%

Total A's and K's 20 24 -16.7% 20 16 25.0% 20 25

33.3% 4 5 -20.0% 4 1

13 23.1%

   K's 4 7 -42.9% 4 3

-20.0% 20 14 42.9%

-11.7%
   A's 16 17 -5.9% 16 13 23.1% 16 20

1.5% 461 505 -8.7% 461 522Total 461 469 -1.7% 461 454

-20.0% 16

YTD 
2022

YTD 
2019 % Chg

YTD 
2022

YTD 
2018 % Chg

35.7%

DUI Related
Through 4/2/22

Citywide
YTD 
2022

YTD 
2021 % Chg

YTD 
2022

YTD 
2020 % Chg

31.6% 479 376 27.4% 479 353

30.6% 81 64 26.6%

Total A's and K's 479 398 20.4% 479 364

   K's 81 77 5.2% 81 52 55.8% 81 62

398 321 24.0% 398 312 37.7%27.6% 398 314 26.8% 398 289

Total 3,049

 LOS ANGELES POLICE DEPARTMENT TRAFFIC STATISTICS SNAPSHOT
Week Ending 4/2/22
Chief Michel Moore

Traffic Crash Reports
Through 4/2/22

% Chg% Chg
YTD 
2022

YTD 
2019 % Chg

YTD 
2022

YTD 
2018Citywide

YTD 
2022

YTD 
2021 % Chg

YTD 
2022

YTD 
2020

   A's
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