LOS ANGELES POLICE DEPARTMENT CRIME STATISTICS SNAPSHOT Week Ending 4/9/22 Chief Michel Moore

PART I CRIME								
Violent Crime	2022 vs. 2021 YTD	2022 vs. 2020 YTD						
Homicide*	-7.0%	22.4%						
Rape (121, 122)	-19.4%	-27.2%						
Rape (815, 820 & 821)	-4.1%	-29.1%						
Total Rape	-13.7%	-28.0%						
Robbery	17.5%	10.7%						
Aggravated Assault	4.1%	20.8%						
Total Violent Crime	6.9%	14.3%						
Property Crime	YTD	YTD						
Burglary	5.6%	2.9%						
Motor Vehicle Theft	10.6%	41.1%						
Burg. Theft from Vehicle	7.7%	-0.3%						
Personal/Other Theft	14.7%	-13.3%						
Total Property Crime	9.9%	4.2%						
TOTAL PART I Crime	9.2%	6.4%						

	SHOOTINGS	
Citywide	2022 vs. 2021 YTD	2022 vs. 2020 YTD
Shots Fired	-3.2%	65.1%
Victims Shot	-5.6%	67.0%
TOTAL PT. I CRIME	2022 vs. 2021	2022 vs. 2020
by BUREAU	YTD	YTD
Central	17.0%	13.3%

-1.7%

13.7%

6.1%

South

Valley

West

ARRESTS (LAPD ONLY) Through 4/9/22									
Citywide	'22 vs YTD YTD '22 vs '21 5 YR 5yr AV ywide 2022 2021 %Chg YTD AVG % Ch								
Violent	2,828	3,045	-7.1%	3,131	-9.7%				
Part I	4,451	4,867	-8.5%	5,171	-13.9%				
All Arrests	14,031	17,276	-18.8%	21,797	-35.6%				

GANG-RELATED CRIME							
Crime Category	2022 vs. 2020 YTD						
Homicide	-42.4%	-2.6%					
Agg Assault (excl. ADW on PO)	-29.5%	-25.8%					
Attack on PO (Agg & Simple)	140.0%	-29.4%					
Rape	100.0%	N.C.					
Robbery (excl. Carjack)	4.2%	-25.9%					
Carjacking	122.2%	81.8%					
Kidnap	200.0%	50.0%					
Shots at Inhab. Dwelling	-45.0%	-50.0%					
Arson	N.C.	0.0%					
Criminal Threats	-16.7%	-42.5%					
Extortion	0.0%	-83.3%					
TOTAL GANG CRIME	-20.8%	-25.7%					

GANG-RELATED SHOOTINGS								
2022 vs. 2021 YTD	2022 vs. 2020 YTD							
-35.4%	-14.6%							
-36.9%	6.9%							
	2022 vs. 2021 YTD -35.4%							

TOTAL GANG CRIME	2022 vs. 2021	2022 vs. 2020
by BUREAU	YTD	YTD
Central	-20.5%	-11.4%
South	-26.3%	-47.0%
Valley	-22.6%	-24.5%
West	-2.4%	18.6%

IN CUSTODY DEATHS Through 4/11/22									
YTD YTD '22 vs '21 YTD 4yr AV									
	YTD	YTD	'22 vs '21	YTD	4yr AVG				
Citywide	2022	2021	%Chg	AVG	% Chg				
In Custody Deaths	1	1	0.0%	0.75	33.3%				

,	,							
OFFICER-INVOLVED SHOOTINGS Through 4/11/22								
YTD YTD '22 vs '21 YTD 4yr AV								
Citywide	2022	2021	%Chg	AVG	% Chg			
OIS Hit	5	10	-50.0%	5.75	-13.0%			
OIS Non-hit	1	2	-50.0%	2.00	-50.0%			
Total	6	12	-50.0%	7.75	-22.6%			
Fatal	2	4	-50.0%	3.00	-33.3%			

	STATISTICS BELOW UPDATED MONTHLY								
PUBLIC CONTACTS									
Through 2/28/22									
Citywide	YTD 2022	YTD 2021	'22 vs '21 %Chg	YTD 2022	5 YR YTD AVG	'22 vs 5 YR AVG % Chg			
Stops	55,043	81,365	-32.4%	55,043	106,766	-48.4%			
Calls for Service	134,152	138,812	-3.4%	134,152	145,457	-7.8%			
Total	189,195	220,177	-14.1%	189,195	252,223	-25.0%			

-8.7%

3.3%

16.9%

FIREARMS BOOKED INTO PROPERTY DIVISION (excluding buyback)										
Through 2/28/22										
					'22 vs					
YTD	YTD	'22 vs '21	YTD	5 YR YTD	5 YR AVG					
2022	2021	%Chg	2022	AVG	% Chg					
1,397	1,552	-10.0%	1,397	1,098	27.2%					
	YTD 2022	YTD YTD 2022 2021	Through YTD YTD '22 vs '21 2022 2021 %Chg	Through 2/28/22 YTD YTD '22 vs '21 YTD 2022 2021 %Chg 2022	Through 2/28/22 YTD YTD '22 vs '21 YTD 5 YR YTD 2022 2021 %Chg 2022 AVG	Through 2/28/22 '22 vs YTD YTD '22 vs '21 YTD 5 YR YTD 5 YR AVG 2022 2021 %Chg 2022 AVG % Chg				

Sources: Pt.I / Gang Crime - ITB/ADSD; UOF / OIS - FID, CAMS

*N.C. - Not Calculable

Notes: The 5 YR YTD AVG for ARRESTS includes 2017 to 2021. The 4 YR YTD AVG for OIS and In Custody Deaths include 2018 to 2021.

The 5 YR YTD AVG for Arrests, Guns Recovered and Public Contacts includes 2016 to 2020.

^{*}Part I Homicide Percentage is from the Actual Homicide Count.

LOS ANGELES POLICE DEPARTMENT TRAFFIC STATISTICS SNAPSHOT Week Ending 4/2/22 Chief Michel Moore

				0	.0		0.0					
				Tra	ffic Cr	ash Rep	orts					
					Throu	gh 4/2/22						
	YTD	YTD		YTD	YTD		YTD	YTD		YTD	YTD	
Citywide	2022	2021	% Chg	2022	2020	% Chg	2022	2019	% Chg	2022	2018	% Chg
A's	398	321	24.0%	398	312	27.6%	398	314	26.8%	398	289	37.7%
K's	81	77	5.2%	81	52	55.8%	81	62	30.6%	81	64	26.6%
Total A's and K's	479	398	20.4%	479	364	31.6%	479	376	27.4%	479	353	35.7%
DUI Related												
Through 4/2/22												
	YTD	YTD		YTD	YTD	_	YTD	YTD		YTD	YTD	
Citywide	2022	2021	% Chg	2022	2020	% Chg	2022	2019	% Chg	2022	2018	% Chg
Total	461	469	-1.7%	461	454	1.5%	461	505	-8.7%	461	522	-11.7%
A's	16	17	-5.9%	16	13	23.1%	16	20	-20.0%	16	13	23.1%
K's	4	7	-42.9%	4	3	33.3%	4	5	-20.0%	4	1	300.0%
Total A's and K's	20	24	-16.7%	20	16	25.0%	20	25	-20.0%	20	14	42.9%
Felony Hit & Run												
Through 4/2/22												
	YTD	YTD		YTD	YTD		YTD	YTD		YTD	YTD	
Citywide	2022	2021	% Chg	2022	2020	% Chg	2022	2019	% Chg	2022	2018	% Chg
Total	803	845	-5.0%	803	1,177	-31.8%	803	1,273	-36.9%	803	1,233	-34.9%
A's	79	69	14.5%	79	61	29.5%	79	53	49.1%	79	45	75.6%
K's	22	19	15.8%	22	11	100.0%	22	13	69.2%	22	15	46.7%
Total A's and K's	101	88	14.8%	101	72	40.3%	101	66	53.0%	101	60	68.3%
					MV v	vs. Ped						
					Throu	gh 4/2/22						
	YTD	YTD		YTD	YTD		YTD	YTD		YTD	YTD	
Citywide	2022	2021	% Chg	2022	2020	% Chg	2022	2019	% Chg	2022	2018	% Chg
A's	135	109	23.9%	135	102	32.4%	135	113	19.5%	135	112	20.5%
K's	43	30	43.3%	43	31	38.7%	43	38	13.2%	43	32	34.4%
Total A's and K's	178	139	28.1%	178	133	33.8%	178	151	17.9%	178	144	23.6%
				E	Bicycle	Involve	d					
					Throu	gh 4/2/22						
	YTD	YTD		YTD	YTD		YTD	YTD		YTD	YTD	
Citywide	2022	2021	% Chg	2022	2020	% Chg	2022	2019	% Chg	2022	2018	% Chg
A's	29	30	-3.3%	29	30	-3.3%	29	28	3.6%	29	27	7.4%
K's	2	3	-33.3%	2	3	-33.3%	2	2	0.0%	2	4	-50.0%
Total A's and K's	31	33	-6.1%	31	33	-6.1%	31	30	3.3%	31	31	0.0%

CORS								
Through 4/9/22								
YTD YTD								
Citywide	2022	2021	% Chg					
Total	3,049							

Source: YTD 2022, YTD 2021 and YTD 2020 - Traffic Division Profiles
YTD 2019 and YTD 2018 - Crime Analysis Mapping System (CAMS)
CORS Citywide total from Traffic Group

*N.C. - Not Calculable

Prepared by: COMPSTAT / SPU 4/11/22, 1030 hrs